

BID TABULATION - REBID - UNIFORMS 2015

<b>BID TABULATION REBID - UNIFORMS 2015 BID OPENING DATE 10-27-15</b>	<b>ARAMARK UNIFORM &amp; CAREER APPAREL, LLC</b>	<b>CLEAN, THE UNIFORM COMPANY</b>
	115 N FIRST STREET BURBANK CA 91502	1316 S 7TH ST ST LOUIS MO 63104
<b>RENTAL OF WORK UNIFORMS WITH LAUNDRY SERVICE</b>		
FABRIC BLEND SHIRT PER WEEK	\$0.14	\$0.14
FABRIC BLEND PANT PER WEEK	\$0.14	\$0.14
FABRIC BLEND JACKET PER WEEK	\$0.20	\$0.20
COTTON FABRIC SHIRT PER WEEK	\$0.19	\$0.19
COTTON FABRIC PANT PER WEEK	\$0.19	\$0.20
COTTON DENIM JEAN PER WEEK	\$0.20	\$0.20
COTTON JERSEY TEE SHIRT PER WEEK	\$0.12	\$0.11
SPUN POLYESTER HI-VIS T-SHIRT PER WEEK	\$0.20	\$0.43
<b>LEASE OF WORK UNIFORMS WITHOUT LAUNDRY SERVICE</b>		
FABRIC BLEND SHIRT PER WEEK	\$0.10	\$0.10
FABRIC BLEND PANT PER WEEK	\$0.10	\$0.10
FABRIC BLEND JACKET PER WEEK	\$0.15	\$0.15
COTTON FABRIC SHIRT PER WEEK	\$0.15	\$0.15
COTTON FABRIC PANT PER WEEK	\$0.15	\$0.15
COTTON DENIM JEAN PER WEEK	\$0.15	\$0.15
COTTON JERSEY TEE SHIRT PER WEEK	\$0.12	\$0.11
SPUN POLYESTER HI-VIS T-SHIRT PER WEEK	\$0.20	\$0.43
DRESS SPUN POLYESTER SHIRT PER WEEK	\$0.18	\$0.23
DRESS POLYESTER/ COTTON SHIRT PER WEEK	\$0.18	\$0.26
DRESS COTTON PANT PER WEEK	\$0.18	\$0.15
BDU BLEND PANT PER WEEK	N/A	\$0.25
<b>BUY OUT UNIFORMS</b>		
FABRIC BLEND SHIRT PER WEEK	\$9.00	\$17.00
FABRIC BLEND PANT PER WEEK	\$12.00	\$17.00
FABRIC BLEND JACKET PER WEEK	\$20.00	\$40.00
COTTON FABRIC SHIRT PER WEEK	\$11.00	\$24.00
COTTON FABRIC PANT PER WEEK	\$15.00	\$24.00
COTTON DENIM JEAN PER WEEK	\$20.00	\$21.00

BID TABULATION - REBID - UNIFORMS 2015

<b>BID TABULATION REBID - UNIFORMS 2015 BID OPENING DATE 10-27-15</b>	<b>ARAMARK UNIFORM &amp; CAREER APPAREL, LLC</b>	<b>CLEAN, THE UNIFORM COMPANY</b>
	115 N FIRST STREET BURBANK CA 91502	1316 S 7TH ST ST LOUIS MO 63104
COTTON JERSEY TEE SHIRT PER WEEK	\$6.00	\$15.00
SPUN POLYESTER HI-VIS T-SHIRT PER WEEK	\$19.00	\$45.00
<b>ESTIMATED YEARLY COSTS WORKSHEET</b>		
RENTAL FABRIC BLEND TYPE WORK UNIFORMS W/ LAUNDRY SERVICE	\$1,809.60	* \$1809.60
LEASE COTTON FABRIC WORK UNIFORM SHIRTS & JEAN WORK PANTS W/O LAUNDRY SERVICE	* \$1,872.00	\$1,872.00
RENTAL COTTON FABRIC WORK UNIFORM SHIRTS & JEAN WORK PANTS W/ LAUNDRY SERVICE	* \$14, 632.80	* \$ 14,632.80
LEASE SPUN POLYESTER DRESS SHIRT & COTTON TWILL WORK PANTS W/O LAUNDRY SERVICE	\$3,276.00	* \$3,432.00
LEASE POLYESTER/ COTTON BLEND DRESS SHIRT & COTTON TWILL WORK PANTS W/O LAUNDRY SERVICE	\$3,276.00	\$3,666.00
BUY HI-VISIBILITY T- SHIRTS	\$8,550.00 (\$19.00 EA)	\$21,150.00 (\$47.00 EA)
BUY SPUN POLYESTER DRESS UNIFORM POLO SHIRTS	\$750.00 (\$15.00 EA)	\$1,300.00 (\$26.00 EA)
BUY POLYESTER/ COTTON DRESS UNIFORM POLO SHIRTS	\$750.00 (\$15.00 EA)	\$1,300.00 (\$26.00 EA)
BUY BDU BLEND PANTS	\$1,850.00 (\$37.00 EA)	\$1,600.00 (\$32.00 EA)
RENTAL COTTON FABRIC TEE SHIRTS W/ LAUNDRY SERVICE	\$686.40	\$629.20
<b>TOTAL ESTIMATED YEARLY COST:</b>	<b>* 37,452.80</b>	<b>* \$51,391.60</b>
<b>WHAT IS THE LARGEST SHIRT AVAILABLE FOR THE FOLLOWING</b>		
FABRIC BLEND SHIRT	5XL	6X
COTTON FABRIC SHIRT	5XL	6X
COTTON JERSEY T-SHIRT	5XL	6X
SPUN POLYESTER HI-VIS T-SHIRT	3XL	6X
DRESS SPUN POLYESTER SHIRT	3XL	6X
DRESS POLYESTER/ COTTON BLEND SHIRT	5XL	6X
<b>WHAT IS THE LONGEST SHIRT AVAILABLE FOR THE FOLLOWING</b>		
FABRIC BLEND SHIRT	TALL ADD 8	6"
COTTON FABRIC SHIRT	TALL ADD 8	6"
COTTON JERSEY T-SHIRT	N/A	6"
SPUN POLYESTER HI-VIS T-SHIRT	TALL ADD 8	6"

BID TABULATION - REBID - UNIFORMS 2015

<b>BID TABULATION REBID - UNIFORMS 2015 BID OPENING DATE 10-27-15</b>	<b>ARAMARK UNIFORM &amp; CAREER APPAREL, LLC</b>	<b>CLEAN, THE UNIFORM COMPANY</b>
	115 N FIRST STREET BURBANK CA 91502	1316 S 7TH ST ST LOUIS MO 63104
DRESS SPUN POLYESTER SHIRT	TALL	6"
DRESS POLYESTER/ COTTON BLEND SHIRT	TALL	6"
<b>WHAT IS THE LARGEST WAIST SIZE AVAILABLE FOR ITEMS BELOW?</b>		
FABRIC BLEND PANT	56	62
COTTON FABRIC PANT	50	62
DRESS COTTON PANT	50	62
BLUE JEAN PANT	50	62
<b>LARGEST SIZE JACKET AVAILABLE</b>		
LARGEST JACKET SIZE AVAILABLE:	5XL	6X
<b>REQUIRED DOCUMENTS</b>		
NOTARIZED WORK AFFIDAVIT COMPLETED	Y	Y
E-VERIFICATION DOCUMENTATION (Y/N):	Y	Y
COPY OF INSURANCE PROVIDED	Y	Y
TAX RECEIPTS OR NOTARIZED LETTER STATING NO REAL OR PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED IN JEFFERSON COUNTY	Y	Y
COOPERATIVE BID FORM (Y/N)	Y	Y
COOPERATIVE CONTACT INFO:	Y	Y
COMPANY INFORMATION AND SIGNATURE	Y	N
BID DEPOSIT REQUIRED	N/A	N/A
<b>COMMENTS:</b>	* REVIEWED W/ COMPANY AND REVISED #S  SEE ATTACHED	* REVIEWED W/ COMPANY AND REVISED #S  SEE ATTACHED



**JEFFERSON COUNTY**  
**DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES**  
 729 MAPLE ST / PO BOX 100  
 HILLSBORO MO 63050  
 WWW.JEFFCOMO.ORG

**Invitation for Bid: REBID-UNIFORMS 2015**

**Date Issued: 9-18-15**

**BIDS SHALL BE ACCEPTED UNTIL: TUESDAY, OCTOBER 27, 2015, AT 2:00 P.M. LOCAL TIME.**

**Specification  
 Contact:**

**KRISTY MOSS**  
 Department of Public Works  
 636-797-5569  
 kmoss@jeffcomo.org

**Contract  
 Contact:**

**VICKIE PRATT**  
 Department of Administrative Services  
 636-797-5380

**SAMPLE ENVELOPE**

**Mail (3) Three  
 Complete Copies  
 With Vendor And  
 Bid Information As  
 Shown In Sample:**

<i>VENDOR NAME</i>	
<i>VENDOR ADDRESS</i>	
<i>CONTACT NUMBER</i>	<b>DEPARTMENT OF THE COUNTY CLERK</b>
	<b>JEFFERSON COUNTY MISSOURI</b>
	<b>729 MAPLE ST / PO BOX 100</b>
	<b>HILLSBORO MO 63050-0100</b>
<i>SEALED BID: (BID NAME)</i>	

**Contract Term:**

**THREE YEAR TERM  
 UPON APPROVAL OF THE  
 COUNTY COUNCIL AND  
 COUNTY EXECUTIVE**

The undersigned certifies that he/she has the authority to bind this company in an agreement/contract to supply the commodity or service in accordance with all terms, conditions, and pricing specified. This Bid, if accepted, will constitute an Agreement and Contract with Jefferson County, Missouri, upon approval of the County Council and County Executive. Prices are firm during this agreement term, unless agreed upon in writing by the County. The County has the option to renew this agreement at the same terms and conditions as the original agreement for two additional one-year terms with the written consent of the successful Bidder. Price increases for renewals are not authorized unless approved in writing by the County.

**Vendor  
 Information:**

<i>ARAMARK UNIFORM CAREER APPAREL LLC</i>	<i>KEVIN FORESTER</i>
Company Name	Authorized Agent (Print)
<i>115 N. FIRST STREET</i>	<i>[Signature]</i>
Address	Signature
<i>BURBANK CA. 91502</i>	<i>ROUTE OPERATIONS MANAGER</i>
City/State/Zip Code	Title
<i>314-428-8900</i>	<i>10-22-15 95-3082883</i>
Telephone #	Date Tax ID #
<i>FORESTER-KEVIN@ARAMARK</i>	<i>314-428-8903</i>
E-mail	Fax #

**TABLE OF CONTENTS:**

---

<b>Legal Notice and Invitation for Bid</b>	<b>Page 1</b>
<b>Table of Contents</b>	<b>Page 2</b>
<b>Bid Requirements</b>	<b>Page 3</b>
<b>Bid Response and Contract</b>	<b>Page 5</b>
<b>Affidavit</b>	<b>Page 9</b>
<b>Specifications</b>	<b>Page 11</b>

**\*REQUIRED DOCUMENTS\***

- 1. Current and valid Certificate of Insurance or binder showing required insurance coverage must be provided with each bid.  
(County must be added as additional insured if awarded)**
- 2a. Proof that Bidder does not owe delinquent real or personal property in Jefferson County (tax receipts for past 3 years)  
Obtain receipts at <http://jeffersonmo.devnetwedge.com>**
- Or**
- 2b. A notarized affidavit stating that the applicant does not own any real estate or personal property in Jefferson County on company letterhead.**
- 3. A Notarized affidavit of work authorization and current business entity status with E-verification documentation. (pages 9 & 10)**
- 4. Agreement to be executed by the County upon approval by the County Council and County Executive. (Bidder is required to complete company information and execute signature)**
- 5. Cooperative Bid Form (last page)**
- 6. All pages of the Invitation for Bid/Request for Proposal must be used when submitting your bid/proposal response along with initialing each page with the bid/proposal. Additional information may be included separately.**
- 7. Bid deposits/bonds must be in the exact amount as stipulated in the bid. (if required)**

**\*BIDS WILL BE REJECTED IF REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION IS NOT INCLUDED OR COMPLETED**

### C. BUY OUT

1. Service shall furnish customized shirts or tee shirts and uniform pants as part of the program. Buy Out items will be paid for after delivery and no further service is required. Color to be selected.

### III. STANDARD REQUIREMENTS FOR ALL TYPES OF SERVICE.

1. All garments when furnished the first time and all replacement garments shall be new. Renewal of service will be for reusing garments that are in an acceptable condition as determined by the County. Unacceptable garments shall be replaced with new.
2. Term of service to be 3 years, renewable with negotiated price adjustments for reusing garments for two additional years up to 5 years total.
3. Service is required to measure each employee to guarantee fit. Alteration shall be included.
4. Comparable service and pricing may be requested by the County for other apparel for County employees at their option.
5. Bidder will attach to the bid descriptive literature for all items to be supplied along with manufacturers catalog numbers.
6. Separate billing will be provided for each County Division.
7. The County may select all or part of the services being bid. The estimated quantities are for the purpose of estimating yearly costs. Actual quantities will vary.
8. A single point of contact will be provided to the County for billing inquiries, delivery changes, placing of orders, etc.
9. During the life of the contract, the County shall provide the bidder with updates on the contract service on a regular basis using the included form. The bidder shall be responsible for acting on all changes to the service (relocation of employee, stop service for an employee, return of uniforms, missing uniforms from laundry, etc.) within two delivery cycles. Failure to address the changes in service as specified could result in termination of contract.
10. Highway crews' uniform colors will be tan / light brown shirts with navy/ dark brown pant.
11. Rental or lease pricing will not start until all garments for an employee have been provided to the County.



**UNIFORM SERVICE BID PRICES**

**1. Rental of Work Uniforms with Laundry Service**

I.A.1.	Fabric Blend Shirt per Week	\$ .14	per shirt
I.A.2.	Fabric Blend Pant per Week	\$ .14	per pant
I.A.3.	Fabric Blend Jacket per Week	\$ .20	per jacket
I.B.1.	Cotton Fabric Shirt per Week	\$ .19	per shirt
I.B.2.	Cotton Fabric Pant per Week	\$ .19	per pant
I.B.3.	Cotton Denim Jean per Week	\$ .20	per jean
I.C.1.	Cotton Jersey Tee Shirt per Week	\$ .12	per shirt
I.C.2.	Spun Polyester Hi-Vis T-Shirt per Week	\$ .20	per shirt

**2. Lease of Work Uniforms without Laundry Service**

I.A.1.	Fabric Blend Shirt per Week	\$ .10	per shirt
I.A.2.	Fabric Blend Pant per Week	\$ .10	per pant
I.A.3.	Fabric Blend Jacket per Week	\$ .15	per jacket
I.B.1.	Cotton Fabric Shirt per Week	\$ .15	per shirt
I.B.2.	Cotton Fabric Pant per Week	\$ .15	per pant
I.B.3.	Cotton Denim Jean per Week	\$ .15	per jean
I.C.1.	Cotton Jersey Tee Shirt per Week	\$ .12	per shirt
I.C.2.	Spun Polyester Hi-Vis T-Shirt per Week	\$ .20	per shirt
I.D.1.	Dress Spun Polyester Shirt per Week	\$ .18	per shirt
I.D.1.	Dress Polyester/Cotton Shirt per Week	\$ .18	per shirt
I.D.2.	Dress Cotton Pant per Week	\$ .18	per pant
I.E.1.	BDU Blend Pant per Week	\$ <u>NA</u>	per pant

3. Buy out of Work Uniforms

I.A.1.	Fabric Blend Shirt	\$ 9.00	per shirt
I.A.2.	Fabric Blend Pant	\$ 12.00	per pant
I.A.3.	Fabric Blend Jacket	\$ 20.00	per jacket
I.B.1.	Cotton Fabric Shirt	\$ 11.00	per shirt
I.B.2.	Cotton Fabric Pant	\$ 15.00	per pant
I.B.3.	Cotton Denim Jean	\$ 20.00	per jean
I.C.1.	Cotton Jersey Tee Shirt	\$ 6.00	per shirt
I.C.2.	Spun Polyester Hi-Vis T-Shirt	\$ 19.00	per shirt

Estimated Yearly Costs  
Worksheet

<b>A. Rental Fabric Blend type Work Uniforms w/ Laundry Service</b>			Price x 10 + 24
Service cost for 10 employees to have 11 shirts, 11 pants, & 2 jackets for 52 weeks	=	\$ 1809.60	
<b>B. Lease Cotton Fabric Work Uniform Shirts &amp; Jean Work Pants w/o Laundry Service</b>			Price x 20 + 12
Service cost for 20 employees to have 5 shirts, 5 pants, & 2 jackets for 52 weeks	=	\$ 1976.00	
<b>C. Rental Cotton Fabric Work Uniform Shirts &amp; Jean Work Pants w/ Laundry Service</b>			Price x 60 + 24
Service cost for 60 employees to have 11 shirts, 11 pants, & 2 jackets for 52 weeks	=	\$ 13260.00	
<b>D. Lease Spun Polyester Dress Shirt &amp; Cotton Twill Work Pants w/o Laundry Service</b>			Price x <sup>30</sup> 60 + 24 <sup>12</sup>
Service cost for 30 employees to have 5 shirts, 5 pants, & 2 jackets for 52 weeks	=	\$ 3276.00	
<b>E. Lease Polyester/Cotton Blend Dress Shirt &amp; Cotton Twill Work Pants w/o Laundry Service</b>			Price x <sup>30</sup> 60 + 24 <sup>12</sup>
Service cost for 30 employees to have 5 shirts, 5 pants, & 2 jackets for 52 weeks	=	\$ 3276.00	
<b>F. Buy Hi-Visibility T-Shirts</b>			
450 shirts X	\$ 19.00 each	=	\$ 8550.00
<b>G. Buy Spun Polyester Dress Uniform Polo Shirts</b>			
50 shirts X	\$ 15.00 each	=	\$ 750.00
<b>OR</b>			
<b>H. Buy Polyester/Cotton Dress Uniform Polo Shirts</b>			
50 shirts X	\$ 15.00 each	=	\$ 750.00
<b>I. Buy BDU Blend Pants</b>			
50 pants X	\$ 37.00 each	=	\$ 1850.00
<b>J. Rental Cotton Fabric Tee Shirts w/ Laundry Service</b>			Price x 10 + 11
Service Cost for 10 employees to have 11 shirts for 52 weeks =	=	\$ 686.40	
<b>TOTAL EST. YEARLY COST</b>			<b>= \$ 36184.00</b>

\*Other costs not included in basic service (if any) shall be included on a separate sheet.



What is the largest size shirt available for the following items?

- |                                       |     |
|---------------------------------------|-----|
| 1) Fabric Blend Shirt                 | 5XL |
| 2) Cotton Fabric Shirt                | 5XL |
| 3) Cotton Jersey T-Shirt              | 5XL |
| 4) Spun Polyester Hi-Vis T-Shirt      | 3XL |
| 5) Dress Spun Polyester Shirt         | 3XL |
| 6) Dress Polyester/Cotton Blend Shirt | 5XL |

What is the longest length shirt available for the following items? (For ex., tall sizes add 8")

- |                                       |            |
|---------------------------------------|------------|
| 1) Fabric Blend Shirt                 | TALL ADD 8 |
| 2) Cotton Fabric Shirt                | TALL ADD 8 |
| 3) Cotton Jersey T-Shirt              | N/A        |
| 4) Spun Polyester Hi-Vis T-Shirt      | TALL ADD 8 |
| 5) Dress Spun Polyester Shirt         | TALL       |
| 6) Dress Polyester/Cotton Blend Shirt | TALL       |

What is the largest waist size available for the following items?

- |                       |    |
|-----------------------|----|
| 1) Fabric Blend Pant  | 56 |
| 2) Cotton Fabric Pant | 50 |
| 3) Dress Cotton Pant  | 50 |
| 4) Blue Jean Pant     | 50 |

What is the largest size jacket available? 5XL

What is the name of the person that will be the County's main point of contact for all services in this contract?

Diane MacMillan

---

---

---



**JEFFERSON COUNTY**  
**DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES**  
 729 MAPLE ST / PO BOX 100  
 HILLSBORO MO 63050  
 WWW.JEFFCOMO.ORG

**Invitation for Bid: UNIFORMS 2015**

**Date Issued: 8-18-15**

**BIDS SHALL BE ACCEPTED UNTIL: TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 15, 2015, AT 2:00 P.M. LOCAL TIME.**

**Specification  
 Contact:**

**KRISTY MOSS**  
 Department of Public Works  
 636-797-5569  
 kmoss@jeffcomo.org

**Contract  
 Contact:**

**VICKIE PRATT**  
 Department of Administrative Services  
 636-797-5380

**Mail (3) Three  
 Complete Copies  
 With Vendor And  
 Bid Information As  
 Shown In Sample:**

**SAMPLE ENVELOPE**

VENDOR NAME	DEPARTMENT OF THE COUNTY CLERK
VENDOR ADDRESS	JEFFERSON COUNTY MISSOURI
CONTACT NUMBER	729 MAPLE ST / PO BOX 100
	HILLSBORO MO 63050-0100
SEALED BID: (BID NAME)	

**Contract Term:  
 THREE YEAR TERM  
 UPON APPROVAL OF THE  
 COUNTY COUNCIL AND  
 COUNTY EXECUTIVE**

The undersigned certifies that he/she has the authority to bind this company in an agreement/contract to supply the commodity or service in accordance with all terms, conditions, and pricing specified. This Bid, if accepted, will constitute an Agreement and Contract with Jefferson County, Missouri, upon approval of the County Council and County Executive. Prices are firm during this agreement term, unless agreed upon in writing by the County. The County has the option to renew this agreement at the same terms and conditions as the original agreement for two additional one-year terms with the written consent of the successful Bidder. Price increases for renewals are not authorized unless approved in writing by the County.

**Vendor  
 Information:**

Clean	Tony Bruza
Company Name	Authorized Agent (Print)
1316 S. 7th St.	T. Bruza
Address	Signature
St. Louis MO 63104	Corp. Sales Director
City/State/Zip Code	Title
314 421 1234	13922043
Telephone #	Date
Hbruza@cleanuniform.com	9-11-15
E-mail	Tax ID #
	314 421 4902
	Fax #



## UNIFORM SERVICE BID PRICES

### 1. Rental of Work Uniforms with Laundry Service

I.A.1.	Fabric Blend Shirt per Week	\$ <u>.14</u>	per shirt
I.A.2.	Fabric Blend Pant per Week	\$ <u>.14</u>	per pant
I.A.3.	Fabric Blend Jacket per Week	\$ <u>.20</u>	per jacket
I.B.1.	Cotton Fabric Shirt per Week	\$ <u>.19</u>	per shirt
I.B.2.	Cotton Fabric Pant per Week	\$ <u>.20</u>	per pant
I.B.3.	Cotton Denim Jean per Week	\$ <u>.20</u>	per jean
I.C.1.	Cotton Jersey Tee Shirt per Week	\$ <u>.11</u>	per shirt
I.C.2.	Spun Polyester Hi-Vis T-Shirt per Week	\$ <u>.43</u>	per shirt

### 2. Lease of Work Uniforms without Laundry Service

I.A.1.	Fabric Blend Shirt per Week	\$ <u>.10</u>	per shirt
I.A.2.	Fabric Blend Pant per Week	\$ <u>.10</u>	per pant
I.A.3.	Fabric Blend Jacket per Week	\$ <u>.15</u>	per jacket
I.B.1.	Cotton Fabric Shirt per Week	\$ <u>.15</u>	per shirt
I.B.2.	Cotton Fabric Pant per Week	\$ <u>.15</u>	per pant
I.B.3.	Cotton Denim Jean per Week	\$ <u>.15</u>	per jean
I.C.1.	Cotton Jersey Tee Shirt per Week	\$ <u>.11</u>	per shirt
I.C.2.	Spun Polyester Hi-Vis T-Shirt per Week	\$ <u>.43</u>	per shirt
I.D.1.	Dress Spun Polyester Shirt per Week	\$ <u>.23</u>	per shirt
I.D.1.	Dress Polyester/Cotton Shirt per Week	\$ <u>.26</u>	per shirt
I.D.2.	Dress Cotton Pant per Week	\$ <u>.15</u>	per pant
I.E.1.	BDU Blend Pant per Week	\$ <u>.25</u>	per pant



3. Buy out of Work Uniforms

I.A.1.	Fabric Blend Shirt	\$ 17. <sup>00</sup>	per shirt
I.A.2.	Fabric Blend Pant	\$ 17. <sup>00</sup>	per pant
I.A.3.	Fabric Blend Jacket	\$ 40. <sup>00</sup>	per jacket
I.B.1.	Cotton Fabric Shirt	\$ 24. <sup>00</sup>	per shirt
I.B.2.	Cotton Fabric Pant	\$ 24. <sup>00</sup>	per pant
I.B.3.	Cotton Denim Jean	\$ 21. <sup>00</sup>	per jean
I.C.1.	Cotton Jersey Tee Shirt	\$ 15. <sup>00</sup>	per shirt
I.C.2.	Spun Polyester Hi-Vis T-Shirt	\$ 45. <sup>00</sup>	per shirt

Estimated Yearly Costs  
Worksheet

<b>A. Rental Fabric Blend type Work Uniforms w/ Laundry Service</b>		Price x 10 + 24
Service cost for 10 employees to have 11 shirts, 11 pants, & 2 jackets for 52 weeks	=	\$ 270. <sup>00</sup>
<b>B. Lease Cotton Fabric Work Uniform Shirts &amp; Jean Work Pants w/o Laundry Service</b>		Price x 20 + 12
Service cost for 20 employees to have 5 shirts, 5 pants, & 2 jackets for 52 weeks	=	\$ 1872. <sup>00</sup>
<b>C. Rental Cotton Fabric Work Uniform Shirts &amp; Jean Work Pants w/ Laundry Service</b>		Price x 60 + 24
Service cost for 60 employees to have 11 shirts, 11 pants, & 2 jackets for 52 weeks	=	\$ 14,352. <sup>00</sup>
<b>D. Lease Spun Polyester Dress Shirt &amp; Cotton Twill Work Pants w/o Laundry Service</b>		Price x 60 + 24
Service cost for 30 employees to have 5 shirts, 5 pants, & 2 jackets for 52 weeks	=	\$ 3,666. <sup>00</sup>
<b>E. Lease Polyester/Cotton Blend Dress Shirt &amp; Cotton Twill Work Pants w/o Laundry Service</b>		Price x 60 + 24
Service cost for 30 employees to have 5 shirts, 5 pants, & 2 jackets for 52 weeks	=	\$ 3,666. <sup>00</sup>
<b>F. Buy Hi-Visibility T-Shirts</b>		
450 shirts X	\$ 47. <sup>00</sup> each	= \$ 21,150
<b>G. Buy Spun Polyester Dress Uniform Polo Shirts</b>		
50 shirts X	\$ 26. <sup>00</sup> each	= \$ 1300
<b>OR</b>		
<b>H. Buy Polyester/Cotton Dress Uniform Polo Shirts</b>		
50 shirts X	\$ 26. <sup>00</sup> each	= \$ 1300
<b>I. Buy BDU Blend Pants</b>		
50 pants X	\$ 32. <sup>00</sup> each	= \$ 1600
<b>J. Rental Cotton Fabric Tee Shirts w/ Laundry Service</b>		Price x 10 + 11
Service Cost for 10 employees to have 11 shirts for 52 weeks =		\$ 629. <sup>00</sup>
<b>TOTAL EST. YEARLY COST</b>		= \$ 49,805. <sup>00</sup>

\*Other costs not included in basic service (if any) shall be included on a separate sheet.



What is the largest size shirt available for the following items?

- 1) Fabric Blend Shirt 6X
- 2) Cotton Fabric Shirt 6X
- 3) Cotton Jersey T-Shirt 6X
- 4) Spun Polyester Hi-Vis T-Shirt 6X
- 5) Dress Spun Polyester Shirt 6X
- 6) Dress Polyester/Cotton Blend Shirt 6X

What is the longest length shirt available for the following items? (For ex., tall sizes add 8")

- 1) Fabric Blend Shirt 6"
- 2) Cotton Fabric Shirt 6"
- 3) Cotton Jersey T-Shirt 6"
- 4) Spun Polyester Hi-Vis T-Shirt 6"
- 5) Dress Spun Polyester Shirt 6"
- 6) Dress Polyester/Cotton Blend Shirt 6"

What is the largest waist size available for the following items?

- 1) Fabric Blend Pant 62
- 2) Cotton Fabric Pant 62
- 3) Dress Cotton Pant 62
- 4) Blue Jean Pant 62

What is the largest size jacket available? 6X

What is the name of the person that will be the County's main point of contact for all services in this contract?

Joe Goodman

---

---

---



